

Keep Nevada Working Task Force Agenda

Monday, March 27, 2023 2:00pm

Physical Location: Nevada State Capitol

101 North Carson St., Guinn Room

Carson City, Nevada

or

Grant Sawyer State Office Building 555 East Washington Ave., Suite 5100

Or call in (audio only) (775) 321-6111 Conference ID 938665687#

Items listed on the agenda may be taken out of the order presented; two or more agenda items for consideration may be combined; and any item on the agenda may be removed or related discussion may be delayed at any time.

1. Call to Order and Roll Call Task Force members

Chris Aguiar	Law Enforcement
Alissa Cooley	A bar association or like association of lawyers
Alletha Muzorewa	A workforce or economic development interest
Vince Saavedra	A labor organization with a statewide presence
Michael Flores	An institution of higher education
Bethany Khan	An immigrant advocacy group
Jennie Kim	A professional association representing business
Margarita Salas Crespo	Jointly appointed by Governor and the Office for New Americans

2. Announcement Regarding: Compliance with Open Meeting Law

- 3. **Public Comment:** Public comment is welcomed by the Board at beginning and end of the meeting, as noted on the agenda. Public comment may be limited to three (3) minutes per person. The Board meeting Chair may allow additional time to be given a speaker as time allows and at his/ her sole discretion.
- 4. **For possible action:** to approve the Final Minutes by reference of the Regular Meeting of December 14, 2022
- 5. For Possible Action: Election of a Chair and Vice Chair.
- Advisory Board Welcome and introduction of the Task Force Board.
- 7. **Legislative Update for Discussion:** Assemblywoman Selena Torres will provide an update on possible legislation impacting the Task Force.
- 8. **Discussion regarding topics for future agenda items:** Comments made during this portion of the agenda by individual members shall refer solely to proposals for future agenda items and any discussion shall be limited to whether of not such proposed items are within the purview of the Task Force and/or whether such proposed items shall be placed on a future agenda. No discussion regarding the substance of any such proposed topic shall occur and no action shall be taken.
- 9. **Discussion regarding schedule** date for next meeting(s)
- 10. **Public Comment**: Comment during this portion of the agenda must be limited to matters within the jurisdiction of the Task Force. No subject may be acted upon by the Taskforce unless that subject is on the agenda and is scheduled for action. If you wish to be heard, give your name for the record. The amount of discussion on any single subject, as well as the amount of time any single speaker is allowed, may be limited.

11. Adjournment

The Committee is pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to participate in the meeting. To request special accommodations or assistance at the meeting, please notify the Lieutenant Governor's Office at 775-684-7111 no later than two (2) working days prior to the scheduled meeting.

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this public meeting notice was properly posted at or before 9 a.m. on Tuesday, March 21, 2023, at the following locations:

Nevada Public Notice website: https://notice.nv.gov/ .and

Lieutenant Governor's website at https://ltgov.nv.gov/KNWTF/2022/2022_KNWTF_Meetings/ In addition, this public meeting notice has been sent to all persons on the Committee's meeting notice list, pursuant to NRS 241.020(3)(c).